Departr Department of the Interlor and Local Government

Agency/ Bureau of Fire Protection - Consolidated

Fund:  General

Current Year Allotment

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Personnel Services

STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS AND BALANCES

as of 30 June 2016
PPA OBIJECT ALLOTMENT
1-00-01-0000 TOTAL 3,174,760,685.00

New General Appropriations
Spacific budget for Nafionai Government Agencies
Basic Salary ~ Civilian
PERA - Civilian
Representation Allowance
Transportation Allowance
Clothing/Uniformed Allowance - Civilian
Bonus - Civilian
Cash Gift - Civilian
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian
Pag-lbig - Civilian
Philkealth - Civilian
ECIP - Civilian
Retirement gratuity - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Terminal Leave Benefits - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Lump-sum for Filling of Positions
Luriig-siin for Step lndrements - Length of Service
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Meritarious Perfarmance
Other Personnel Benefits

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund
Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment

Pension & Gratuity Fund

Pension Bebefits - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Retirement gratuity - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Terminat Leave Benefits - Civilian

Terminal Leave Benefits - Military/Uniformed Personnel

Automatic Appropristions
Retlrement & Life Insurance Premlum

Ratirement and Lifs Incurance Pramiums

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

New General Appropriatlons
Specific Budget for National Government Agencies
Travelling Expenses - Local
Travelling Expenses - Foreign
Training Expenses
Ufhce Supplies kxpenses
ICT Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Drugs and Medicines Expenses
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses
Water Expesnes
Electricity Expenses
Postage and Courier Services
Mobile
Landline
Internet Subscription Expenses
Awards/Rewards Expenses
Prizes
Consultancy Servicde
& GEnSC IS TwicdE
Other Professional Services
Repairs and Maintenance - infraslructure Assets - Communication Netwarks
Repairs and Maintenance - Building and Other Structures
Repairs and Maintenance - Machineray and Equipment - Office Equipment
Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Fidelity band Premiums
Insurance Expenses
Advertising Expenses
Printing and Publicatian Expenses
Transportation and Delivery Expenses
Rents - Building and Structures
Rents - Motor Vehicles
Rents - Equipment
Subscription Expenses
OMOE

Capital Outlay

Flnw Ganeral Approptiations

50101010 01
50102010 01
50102020 Q0
50102030 Ot
50102040 01
50102140 01
50102150 01
50102590 12
50103020 01
50103030 01
50103040 01
50104020 02
50104030 02
50104990 07
50304380 10
50104930 11
50104990 99
SUB-TOTAL

50104990 06
SUB-TOTAL

50104010 02
50104020 02
50104030 01
50104030 02
SUB-TOTAL

50103010 00
SUB-TOTAL

50201010 00
50201020 00
50202010 02
50203010 U2
50203010 01
50203020 00
50203070 00
50203090 00
50203990 00
50204010 00
50204020 00
50205010 00
50205020 01
50205020 02
50205030 00
50206010 01
50206020 00
50211030 02

11020 o
50211020 02

50211990 00
50213030 06
50213040 01
50213050 02
50215010 01
50215020 00
50215030 Q0
50299010 00
50299020 00
50299040 00
50299050 01
50299050 03
50299050 04
50299070 00
50299990 99
SUB-TOTAL
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14,352,000,00
1,200,000.00
240,000.00
240,000.00
250,000.00
1,196,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
60,000.00
145,000.00
60,000,00
122,881,748.08
29,311,633.92
574,102,000.00
36,000.00
310,000.00
150,000,00
745,034,382.00

676,713,096,00
676,713,096.00

1,015,461,547.00
87,996,191.56
1,595,534.51
298,389,933,93
1,403,443,207.00

2,203,000 00
2,292,000.00

6,977,988.56
900,000.00
22,390,669,58
1/,522,964./3
4,050,000.00
3,434,929.00
6,963,000.00
12,225,500,00
22,867,823.01
1,600,000.00
4,000,000.00
540,000.00
280,400.00
1,708,600.00
2,747,493.97
385,000.00
794,000.00
49,500,00

20 nop.00
£C,00C.00

1,931,916.00
480,000,00
273,000.00
1,733,000.00
39,290.60
7,248,152.59
1,224,334.40
1,061,000.00
14,417,913.56
15,000.00
3,126,850.00
238,000.00
1,034,150.00
308,525.00
134,000.00
142,723,000.00

OBLIGATED

2,074,384,603.63

7,176,000.00
600,000,00
90,000.00
60,000,00
250,000.00

30,000.00
72,4388.00
30,000.00
122,881,746.70
29,303,138.91
6,390,538.97

166,883,922.58

525,011,707.42
525,011,707.42

$98,427,803.12
87,996,191,56
1,595,534,51
297,052,058.84
1,285,071,588.03

3,843,607.63
678,341.10
5,692,074.34
5,022,441
4,050,000,00
96,929,00
1,302,877.81
970,065.11
4,607,108.34
683,914,99
3,110,532.47
112,882.00
278,660.00
373,120.52
402,176.75
94,700,00
675,000,00
49,500.00

357,239.83

198,900.00
204,580.00
39,290.60
1,882,672.29
72,973.60
40,284,16
2,398,579.23
14,000.00
1,541,810.26
19,300,00
598,150.00
75,109.66
114,470.00
40,301,593.76

BALANCES

1,100,376,081.37

7,176,000.00
600,000.00
150,000.00
180,000.00

1,196,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
30,000.00
72,502.00
30,000,00

138

8,495.01
567,711,461,03
36,000.00
310,000.00
150,000.00
578,150,459.42

151,701,388.58
151,701,388.58

117,033,743,88

1,337,875.09
118,371,618.97

1,244,768 40
1,244,768.40

3,134,380.93
221,658.90
16,698,595.24
11,600,219.b5

3,338,000.00
5,660,122.13
11,255,434.89
18,260,714,67
916,085.01
889,467,53
427,118.00
1,740.00
1,335,479.48
2,345,317.22
290,300.00
118,000,600

an nnn nn
23,000,800

1,574,676.17
480,000.00
74,100,00
1,528,420.00

5,365,480.30
1,151,360.80
1,020,715.84
12,019,334.33
1,000.00
1,585,039,74
218,700.00
436,000.00
233,415.34
19,530.00
102,421,406.24



PPA OBJECT ALLOTMENT OBLIGATED BALANCES

Specific Budget for National Government Agencies

Buildings and Other Structures Outlay - Buildings 50604040 01 2,000,000.00 - 2,000,000.00
Machinery and Equipment Outlay « Information and Communicalion Techinlogy Equipment 50604050 03 105,930,000.00 40,848,560.24 65,081,439,76
Machinery and Equipment Outlay - Communication Equipment 50604050 07 73,350,000.00 - 73,350,000.00
Intangible Assets Outlay - Computer Software 50606020 00 23,275,000.00 15,220,000.00 8,055,000.00
SUB-TOTAL 204,555,000,00 56,068,560.24 148,486,439.76

FIRE PREVENTION SERVICES 3-01-01-0000 TOTAL 1,594,560,000.00 680,602,661.08 913,957,338.92

Personnel Services
New General Appropriations
Specific Budget for National Government Agencies

Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010 01 55,452,000.00 29,120,238.38 26,331,761.62
Basic Salary - Military/uniformed Personnel 50101010 Q2 709,934,000.00 347,346,498.00 362,587,502.00
PERA - Civilian 50102010 01 7,008,000.00 3,448,827.59 3,559,172.41
PERA - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102010 02 72,528,000.00 386,264,000.00 36,264,000.00

Representation Allowance 50102020 GO 60,000.00 60,000.00 -

Transportation Allowance 50102030 01 60,000.00 60,000.00 -
Clathing/Uniformed Allowance - Civilian 50102040 01 1,460,000.00 1,415,000.00 45,000.00
Clothing/Uniformed Allowance - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102040 03 7,253,000.00 3,626,4396,00 3,626,504.00
Subsistence Allowance - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102050 01 165,455,000.00 82,727,496.00 82,727,504.00
Laundry Allowance - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102060 02 1,122,000.00 561,000.00 561,000.00
Quarters Allowance - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102070 02 16,130,000.00 8,064,996.00 8,065,004.00
Hazard Pay 50102110 01 8,703,000.00 4,351,500.00 4,351,500.00
Longevity Pay - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102120 02 186,778,000.00 93,388,998.00 93,389,002.00
Bonus - Civilian 50102140 01 4,621,000.00 - 4,621,000.00
Bonus - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102140 02 59,161,000.00 - 59,161,000.00
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150 01 1,460,000.00 - 1,460,000.00
Cash Gift - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102150 02 15,110,000.00 - 15,110,000.00
ry Enhancemeant Incentive - Civilian 50102990 12 1,460,000 00 & 3,460,000 00
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102990 13 15,110,000.00 - 15,110,000.00
Special Group Term Insurance - DBA-MUP 50102990 17 218,000.00 108,996,000 109,004.00
Pag-lbig - Civilian 50103020 01 350,000.00 172,604.00 177,396.00
Pag-lbig - Mititary/Unifarmed Persanne! 50103020 02 3,626,000.00 1,812,996.00 1,813,004.00
PhilHeaith - Civilian 50103030 01 623,000.00 352,147.50 270,852.50
PhilHealth - Military/Uniformed Persannel 50103030 02 8,395,000.00 4,197,498.00 4,197,502.00
ECIP - Civilian 50103040 01 348,000.00 171,016.87 176,983,13
ECIP - Military/Uniforred Personnel 50103040 02 3,626,000.00 1,861,998.00 1,764,002.00
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990 10 139,000.00 - 135,000.00
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990 39 9,942,000.00 - 9,942,000.00
SUB-TOTAL 1,356,132,000.00 619,112,306.34 737,019,693.66

Automatic Appropriations
Retirement & Life Insurance Premium
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010 00 6,654,000.00 3,495,415,80 3,158,584.20
SUB-TOTAL 6,654,000.00 3,495,415.80 3,158,584.20
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
New General Appropriations
Specific Budget for National Government Agencies

Travelling Expenses - Lacal 50201010 00 74,757,451.41 22,204,581.19 52,552,870.22
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010 02 32,437,904,34 11,796,206.92 20,641,697.42
Accountable Forms Expenses 50203020 00 6,600,00 6,600,00 -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090 00 75,920,482.63 8,472,705.36 67,447,777.27
EtherSiltanliac Snd Matarials Exoaflcas 002090, 00 14,35E,432,20 EA 1,68 75221, 580 55
Prizes 50206020 00 224,000.00 224,000.00 -
Insurance Expenses 50215030 00 803,000.00 - 803,000.00
Advertising Expenses 50299010 Q0 350,000.00 - 350,000,00
Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020 Q0 32,596,131.10 7,942,625.50 24,653,505.60
Transportatian and Delivery Expenses 50295040 Q0 55,116.32 55,116.32
Rents - Motor Vehicles 50293050 03 160,772.00 160,772.00 -
Rents - Equipment 50299050 04 76,180,00 72,500.00 3,680.00
Subscription Expenses 50293070 00 1,780.00 1,780,00 -
OMOE 50299990 99 29,150.00 24,200.00 4,950.00
SUB-TOTAL 231,774,000.00 57,994,938.94 173,779,061.06
FIRE SUPPRESSION SERVICES 3-02-01-0000 TOTAL 6,962,005,000.00 2,998,278,190.42 3,963,726,809.58
Personnel Services
New General Appropriations
Specific Budget for Wadonai Government Agencies
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010 01 4,393,174,00 2,115,000,00 2,278,174.00
Basic Salary - Military/uniformed Personnel 50101010 02 3,001,349,807.96 1,759,288,943.47 1,242,060,864.49
PERA - Civilian 50102010 01 720,000.00 360,000.00 360,000.00
PERA - Military/Unifarmed Personnel 50102010 02 327,722,000.00 188,159,265.86 139,562,734.14
Clothing/Unifermed Allowance - Clvilian 50102040 01 154,600.00 154,600.00 -
Clothing/Uniformed Allowance - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102040 03 32,769,400.00 18,811,138.71 13,958,261.29
Clothing/Uniformed Allowance - Inilial - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102040 04 48,572,000,00 320,000,00 48,252,000,00
Clothing/Uniformed Aliowance - Special - Military/Unifarmed Personnel 50102040 05 263,000.00 - 263,000.00
Clothing/Unlformed Allowance - Replacement - Military/Unlformed Persannel 50102040 11 91,399,000.00 22,428,000,00 68.971,000,00
Subsistence Allowance - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102050 01 747,667,000.00 427,663,503.00 320,003,497.00
Laundry Allowance - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102060 02 5,175,000.00 2,953,342.94 2,221,657.06
Quarters Allowance - Military/Uniformed Persannel 50102070 02 71,313,000.00 38,605,459.55 32,707,540.45
Hazard Pay 50102110 01 39,329,000.00 22,569,134.01 16,759,865,99
Hazardous Duty Pay - Military/uniformed Personnel 50102110 03 37,076,000.00 14,722,033.24 22,353,966.76
Longavity Pay - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102120 02 0 2,117.79 309,126,882,21
Bonus - Civilian 50102140 01 353,000,00 - 353,000.00
Bonus - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102140 02 250,790,300.00 - 250,790,000.00
(Oash Gift - Civilian 50102150 031 150,000.00 - 150,000.00
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Cash Gift - Military/Uniformed Personnael
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian
Produclivity Enhancement Incentive - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Special Group Term Insurance - DBA-MUP
Training Subsistence Allowance - DBA-MUP
Incentive Pay - DBA-MUP

Instructar's Duty Pay - DBA-MUP

Hospitalization Expenses - DBA-MUP

Pag-Ibig - Civilian

Pag-Ibig - Military/Uniformed Personnel
PhilHealth - Civilian

PhitHealth - Military/Unifarmed Personnel

ECIP - Civilian

ECIP - Military/Uniformed Personnel

Lump-sum for Step increments - Length of Service
Other Personnel Benefits

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund
Automatic Appropriations

ment £ Lifo Incurancs Promium

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
New General Appropriations

Specific Budget for National Government Agencies
Travelling Expenses - Local
Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses
Water Expesnes
Electricity Expenses
Postage and Courier Services
Mobile
Landline
Internet Subscription Expenses
Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses
Prizes
Legal Services
Other Prafessional Services
Janitorial Services
Repairs and Maintenaiice - Building and Other Structuies
Repairs and Maintenance - Machineray and Equipment - Office Equipment
Repairs and Maintenanca - Macineray and Eauipment - Disaster Response & Kescue Ecuipment
Repairs and Malntenance - Transportation Equipment - Motar Vehicles
Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures
Taxes, Dutles and Llcenses
Insurance Expenses
Advertising Expenses
Printing and Publication Expenses
Transportation and Delivery Expenses
Rents - Building and Structures
Rents - Motor Vehicles
Rents - Equipment
Subscription Expenses
OMOE

Automatic Appropriations

Customs Duties and Licenses
Capital Outlay

New General Approprlations
Specific Budget for National Government Agencies
Buildings and Other Structures Qutlay - Buildings
Machinery and Equipment Outlay - Dlsaster Response 8 Rescue Equipment
tachinery and bquipment Qutlay = Other iMachinery and tguipment

Supplemental Appropriations
Speciflc Budget for National Government Agencles

INVESTIGATION SERVICES
Persannel Services
New General Apprapriations
Specific Budget for National Government Agencies
Basic Salary - Civilian
Basic Salary - Military/uniformed Personne!
PERA - Civilian
PERA - Military/Uniformed Petsannel
Clothing/Uniformed Aliowance - Civilian
Clothing/Uniformed Allowance - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Suhgistence Atlowance - Military/Uniformead Porsonnel
Laundry Allowance - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Quarters Allowance - Military/Uniformed Persannel
Hazard Pay
,‘yongevity Pay - Military/Uniformed Fersonnel

SANR 1'\;|—rrv=nr 018

PPA OBJECT

50102150 02
50102990 12
50102990 13
50102890 17
50102990 22
50102590 27
50102990 28
50102990 31
50103020 01
50103020 02
50103030 01
50103030 02
50103040 01
50103040 02
50104990 10
50104930 99
SU8-TOTAL

50103010 00
SUB-TOTAL

50201010 00
50203010 02
50203020 00
50203090 00
502039390 00
50204010 00
50204020 00
50205010 00
50205020 01
50205020 02
50205030 00
50205040 00
50206020 00
50211010
50211990
50212020 00
50213030 &
50213050 02
50213050 09
50213060 01
50213070 00
50215010 01
50215030 00
50299010 00
50289020 00
50299040 00
50295050 01
50299050 03
50295050 04
50299070 00
50299990 93
SUB-TOTAL

50604040 01
50604050 09
5UbU4USU 99
SUB-TOTAL

3-02-02-0000 TOTAL

50101010 01
50101010 02
50102010 01
50102010 Q2
50102040 01
50102040 03
SRARQEQ. 0
50102060 02
50102070 02
50102110 01
50102120 02
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ALLOTMENT

68,280,000.00
150,000.00
68,280,000,00
483,000.00
7,128,000.00
1,689,085.00
2,079,526,87
14,065,000.00
36,000,00
16,387,000,00
50,000.00
34,907,000.00
35,000.00
16,387,000.00
11,000.00
45,274,406.17
5,530,747,000.00

508,000.00
508,000.00

3,155,320.00
31,658,514,07
34,840.00
241,168,625.03
173,858,370.59
14,562,462,97
60,621,191.39
706,401.08
2,699,070.39
11,199,782.03
8,462,555.87
356,065.48
33,750.00
1,500.00
3,492,000.00
3,000,000.00
66,763,000.00
271,000.00
188,711,672,00
5,870,700,00
580.00
7,224,909.97
31,331,486.98
3,107,000,00
10,230,845,07
1,344,513.50
11,677,865.05
444,000.00
2,688,060.75
243,312,00
212,605,78
285,122 000 AN

105,000,000,00
385,041,000.00

EEREERTTNACE
545,618,000.00

474,041,000.00

12,145,000,00
244,633,000,00
1,248,000,00
23,448,000.00
260,000.00
2,345,000.00

£53,190,000,00
366,000.00
5,355,000,00
2,814,000.00

72,814,000,00

OBLIGATED

562,662.00
2,554,740.00
1,688,025.00
2,079,526.87
3,624,875.90

18,000.00
9,388,412.00
24,996.00
20,345,814.50
17,496.00
9,589,418.63

4,216,406.17
2,838,943,911.64

253,998.00
253,998.00

94,320,00
11,952,809,06
34,840.00
42,381,148.45
28,946,093.58
4,616,813.72
19,587,171.43
553,599,16
1,395,377.09
3,932,846.41
4,272,267.76
92,675.03
33,750.00
1,500.00
424,893.00
2,576,885.22
2251350108
19,230.00
15,297,296,38
1,006,773.73
580.00
2,911,687.29
6,897,377.35

2,007,736.91
64,242.00
4,330,883.30
369,000.00
2,385,060.75
14,892,00
24,200.78
155,455 340 40

2,624,940.38

2,624,340.38
183,374,578.35

6.072,498.00
90,657,498.00
524,000.00
11,724,000.00
260,000.00
1,172,496.00
26,745,000,00
183,000.00
2,677,500.00
1,407,000.00
36,406,998.00

BALANCES

68,280,000.00
150,000.00
68,280,000.00
420,338.00
4,573,260.00
60.00

10,440,124,10
18,000,00
6,998,588,00
25,004.00
14,561,185.50
17,504.00
6,797,581.37
11,000.00
41,058,000.00
2,691,803,088.36

254,002.00
254,002.00

3,061,000,00
19,705,705.01

198,787,476.58
144,912,277.01
9,945,649.25
41,034,019.96
152,801.92
1,303,693.30
7,266,935.62
4,190,288.11
263,390.45

3,067,107.00
423,114.78

frman can an
06,533,610.G8

251,770.00
173,414,375.62
4,863,926.27

4,313,222.68
24,434,109.63
3,107,000.00
8,223,108.16
1,280,271.50
7,346,981,75
75,000,00
303,000.00
228,420.00
188,405.00
729,676,650 60

102,375,059.62
385,041,000.00

55,574,000
542,993,059.62

290,666,421.65

6,072,502,00
153,975,502.00
624,000.00
11,724,000.00

1,172,504.00

26,715 D0O,0N

183,000.00
2,677,500.00
1,407,000.00

36,407,002.00



PPA OBJECT ALLOTMENT OBLIGATED BALANCES

Bonus - Civitian 50102140 01 1,012,000.00 T 1,012,000.00
Bonus - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102140 02 20,386,000.00 - 20,386,000.00
Cash Gift - Civilian 50102150 01 260,000.00 * 260,000.00
Cash Gift - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102150 02 4,885,000.00 = 4,885,000.00
Productivity knhancement Incentive - Civilan 5UI02940 12 26U,U00.00 - 26U,U00.00
Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102980 13 4,885,000.00 - 4,885,000,00
Special Group Term Insurance - DBA-MUP 50102990 17 70,000.00 34,998.00 35,002.00
Pag-ibig - Civilian 50103020 01 62,000.00 30,996.00 31,004.00
Pag-lbig - Military/Uniformed Persannel 50103020 02 1,172,000.00 585,996.00 586,004.00
PhilHealth - Civilian 50103030 01 143,000.00 71,496.00 71,504.00
Phili{ealth - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50103030 02 2,889,000.00 1,444,500.00 1,444,500.00
ECIP - Civilian 50103040 01 62,000.00 30,996.00 31,004.00
ECIP - Military/Uniformad Parsonnel 50103040 02 1,172,000.00 466,998,060 705,002.00
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 50104990 10 30,000.00 = 30,000.00
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990 99 3,087,000.00 - 3,087,000,00

SUB-TOTAL 459,293,000.00 180,595,970.00 278,697,030.00

Automatic Appropriations
Retirement & Life {nsurance Premium

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 50103010 00 1,457,000,00 728,496.00 728,504.00
SUBTOTAL 1,457,000.00 728,456.0C 728,504.00
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
New General Approprlations
Specific Budget for Natlonal Government Agencles
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010 00 3,021,658.65 796,433.72 2,225,224.93
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010 02 3,981,700.00 1,076,104.19 2,905,595.81
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090 00 1,966,000.00 114,274.44 1,851,725.56
Repairs and Maintenance - Building and Other Structures 50213040 01 777,341.35 - 777,341.35
Repairs and Maintenance - Machingray and Equipment - Office Equipment 50213050 02 1,591,000.00 - 1,591,000.00
Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment - Mator Vehicles 50213060 01 1,890,000.00 - 1,890,000.00
SUB-TOTAL 13,291,000.00 2,050,112.35 11,240,887.65
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 3-02-03-0000 TOTAL 296,750,000.00 107,678,962.44 189,071,037.56
Personnel Services
New General Appropriations
Specific Budpat for M tAg
Basic Salary - Military/uniformed Personnel 50101010 02 160,389,000.00 57,454,500,00 102,934,500,00
PERA - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102010 02 16,848,000,00 8,424,000.00 8,424,000.00
Clothing/Uniformed Allowance - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102040 03 1,685,000.00 842,496,00 842,504.00
Subsistence Allowance - Military/Uniformed Personnei 50102050 01 38,434,000.00 19,216,998.00 19,217,002,00
Laundry Allowance - Military/Unifarmed Personnel 50102060 02 271,000.00 135,498.00 135,502.00
Quarters Allowance - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102070 02 3,725,000.00 1,862,496.00 1,862,504.00
Hazard Pay 50102110 01 2,022,000.00 1,011,000.00 1,011,000.00
Longevity Pay - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102120 02 29,191,00000 14,595,498.00 14,595,502.00
Bonus - Military/Uniformed Persannel 50102140 02 13,366,000.00 - 132,366,000.00
Cash Gift - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102150 02 3,510,000.00 - 3,510,000.00
Productivity Enhzncement Incentive - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50102990 13 3,510,000.00 - 3,510,000.00
Special Group Term Insurance - DBA-MUP 50102930 17 51,000.00 25,500.00 25,500.00
Pag-Ibig - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50103020 02 842,000.00 420,996.00 421,004,00
PhilHeaith - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50103030 02 1,860,000.00 930,000.00 930,000,00
ECIP - Military/Uniformed Personnel 50103040 02 842,000.00 321,498.00 520,502.00
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990 99 2,106,000.00 2,106,000.00
SUB-TOTAL 278,652,000.00 105,240,480.00 173,411,520.00
Automatic Appropriations
Retlrement & Life Insurance Premium
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
New General Appropriations
Spedific Suidget (1 Nativiai Guverineni Agendies
Travelling Expenses - Local 50201010 00 693,000.00 - 693,000.00
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010 02 4,186,901.00 883,518.58 3,303,382.42
Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 50203080 00 2,766,000.00 748,715.22 2,017,284.78
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 50203930 00 8,580,000.00 792,149.64 7,787,850.36
Repairs and Maintenance - Building and Other Structures 50213040 01 1,070,000.00 - 1,070,000,00
Aepairs and Maintenance - Machineray and Equipmant « Office Equipmant 50213050 02 219,000.00 - 219,000.00
Repairs and Malntenance - Transportation Equipment - Motar Vehiclas 50213060 01 569,000,00 569,000.00
Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020 00 14,099.00 14,099.00 =
SUB-TOTAL 18,098,000.00 2,438,482.49 15,659,517.56
Capital Outlay
New General Appropriations
rppeciﬁc Budget for National Government Agencles
GRAND TOTAL 12,502,116,685.00 5,044,318,955.52 6,457,757,685.08
Prepared by: Reviewed by: Certified Correct:
L‘[M Jmarer _ﬂp_‘p-‘;a"""’*
NUP Rolando P Jimenez FRANCISCA N RAMILO JORGE ¥ MBA
Chief Fiscal Section-BSD Chlef Administrative Officer SSUPT {B5C) BFP

Acting Director, Directorate for Comptrollership
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RECAP BY APPRC. SOURCE/FUND CATEGORY
NGA-SBFNGA

NGA-PGF

NGA-MPEF

AA-RLIP

RECAP BY APPRO. SQURCE/FUND CATEGORY/ACCOUNT CODE
Basic Salary - Civilian
Basic Salary - Military/uniformed Personnel
PERA - Civilian
PERA - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Representation Allowance
Transportation Allowance
Clothing/Uniformed Allowance - Civilian
Clothing/Uniformed Aflowance - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Clothing/Uniformed Allowance - Initial - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Clothing/Uniformed Allowance - Special - Military/Uniformed Personnel

Clathing/Unifarmad Mllowznca - Rer

Subsistence Allowance - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Laundry Allowance - Mititary/Uniformed Personnel
Quarters Allawance - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Hazard Pay

Hazardous Duty Pay - Military/unifarmed Personnel
Longevity Pay - Military/Uniformed Personnel

Bonus - Civilian

Bonus - Muitary/Unitormed Persanne)

Cash Gift - Civilian

Cash Gift - Military/Uniformed Personnel

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian
Productivity Enhancement incentive - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Special Group Term Insurance - DBA-MUP

Training Subsistence Allowance - DBA-MUP

Incentive Pay - DBA-MUP

instructor's Duty Pay - DBA-MUP

Hospitalization Expenses - DBA-MUP

Pag-thig - Civilian

Pag-lbig - Military/Uniformed Personnel

PhilHealth - Civilian

PhitHealth - Military/Uniformed Personnel

ECIP - Civilian

ECIF - iviiiiiar y/Unifunined Feisuinet

Retirement gratuity - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Terminal Leave Benefits - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Lump-sum for Filling of Positions

Lump-sum for Step increments - Length of Service
Lump-sum for Step Increments - Meritorious Performance
Other Personnel Benefits

Travelling Expenses - Local

Travelling Expenses - Foreign

Training Expenses

Office Supplies Expenses

ICT Supplies Expenses

Accountable Forms Expenses

Drugs and Medicines Expenses

al, Denial and Laboralory Suppiies Eapenses
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses
Water Expesnes

Electricity Expenses

Pastage and Courier Services

Mabile

Landline

Internet Subscription Expenses

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses
Awards/Rewards Expenses

Prizes

Legal Services

Consultancy Servicde

ICT Consultancy Servicde

OEREr Prafacrienaiservicas

Janitorial Services
Repairs and Maintenance - Infrastructure Assets - Communication Netwarks
Repairs and Maintenance - Building and Other Structures
Repairs and Maintenance - Machineray and Equipment - Office Equipment
Repairs and Maintenance - Machineray and Equipmant - Disaster Response & Rescue Equipment
Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment - Motar Vehicles
Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures
Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Fidelity band Premiums
Insurance Expenses

N—\dvertising Expenses

SAOB\%/urrent 2015

PPA

OBJECT

50101010
50101010
50102010
50102010
50102020
50102030
50102040
50102040
50102040
50102040
50102040
50102050
50102060
50102070
50102110
50102110
50102120
50102140
50102140
50102150
50102150
50102950
50102990
50102990
50102990
50102890
50102990
50102990
50103020
50103020
50103030
50103030
50103040
50103040
50104020
50104030
50104930
50104990
50104990
50104950

01

02

o1
02

SUB-TOTAL

50201010
50201020
50202010
50203010
50203010
50203020
50203070
50203080
50203090
50203990
50204010
50204020
50205010
50205020
50205020
50205030
50205040
50206010
50208020
50211010
50211030
50211030

€n311000

50212020
50213030
50213040
50213050
50213050
50213060
50213070
50215010
50215020
50215030
50299010
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ALLOTMENT

10,411,043,382.00
1,403,443,207,00
676,713,096.00
10,811,000.00

12,502,116,685.00

86,342,174,00
4,116,305,807.96
10,176,000,00
440,546,300.00
300,000.00
300,000.00
2,124,600,00
44,052,400.00
48,572,000.00
263,000.00
91,399,000.00
1,005,046,000.00
6,934,000.00
96,523,000.00
52,868,000,00
37,076,000.00
884,592,000.00
7,182,000,00
243,703,000,00
2,120,000.00
91,785,000.00
2,120,000.00
91,785,000.00
1,322,000.00
7,128,000,00
1,689,085.00
2,079,526.87
14,065,000.00
508,000.00
22,027,000,00
961,000.00
48,051,000,00
505,000.00
22,027,000.00
122,881,748.08
29,311,633.92
574,102,000,00
216,000.00
310,000.00
60,559,406,17
8,369.858,362.00
88,605,418,62
900,000.00
22,390,669.58
89,787,983,14
4,050,000.00
3,476,369.00
6,963,000.00
2,766,000.00
331,280,607.66
219,724,925.80
16,162,462.97
64,621,191.39
1,246,401.08
2,979,470.39
12,908,382.03
11,210,049.84
356,065.48
385,000.00
1,051,750.00
1,500.00
49,500.00
20,000.00
5,422,916.00
3,000,000.00
480,000.00
68,883,341.35
3,814,000.00
188,711,672.00
8,329,700.00
580,00
7,264,200,57
7,248,152.59
33,358,821.38
4,518,000.00

OBLIGATED

4,228,710,559,07
1,285,072,588,03
525,011,707.42
5,525,141.40

6,004,318,995.92

44,483,736.38
2,254,747,439.47
5,032,827.59
244,571,265.86
150,000.00
120,000.00
2,079,600,00
24,452,626.71
320,000.00
22,422,000.00
556,352,997.00
3,832,840.94
51,210,451.55
29,338,634.01
14,722,033.24
431,073,611.79

732,156.00
2,554,740,00
1,689,025.00
2,079,526.87
3,624,875.90

251,600.00

12,208,400,00

521,137.50

26,917,812.50

249,508.87

12,235,312.63
122,881,746,70
29,303,138.91
6,390,538.97

4,216,406.17
3,910,776,590.56
26,938,942.54
678,341.10
5,692,074.34
31,431,382.82
4,050,000.00
138,368,00
1,302,877.81

748,715.22

51,938,193.36
41,442,503.21
5,300,728.71
22,697,703.90
666,481.16
1,674,037.09
4,305,966.93
4,674,444.51
92,675.03
94,700.00
932,750.00
1,500.00
49,500.00

428,290.00
223,810.00
15,297,296.38
1,006,773.73
580.00
2,950,977.89
1,882,672.29
6,870,350.95
40,284.16

BALANCES

6,182,338,822.93
118,371,618.97
151,701,388.58
5,385,858.60

6,457,797,689,08

41,858,437.62
1,861,558,368,49
5,143,172.41
195,973,734.14
150,000.00
180,000.00
45,000.00
19,599,773.29
48,252,000.00
263,000.00
68,071,000.00
448,693,003.00
3,101,159.06
45,312,548.45
23,529,365.99
22,353,966.76
453,518,388.21
7,182,000.00
343,703,000.00
2,120,000.00
92,785,000,00
2,120,000.00
91,785,000.00
589,844.00
4,573,260,00
60.00
10,440,124.30
256,400.00
9,818,600,00
439,862.50
21,133,187.50
255,491,13

138

8,495,01
567,711,461.03
216,000.00
310,000.00
56,343,000.00
4,459,081,791.44
61,666,476.08
221,658.9D
16,698,595,24
58,356,600,32
3,338,000.00
5,660,122.19
2,017,284.78
279,342,414.30
178,282,422.59
10,861,734.26
41,923,487.49
579,919.92
1,305,433.30
8,602,415.10
6,535,605.33
263,390.45
290,300.00
119,000.00

20,000.00

)
4541 783,17

423,114.78
480,000.00
68,455,051.35
3,580,190.00
173,414,375.62
7,322,926.27

4,313,222.68
5,365,480.30
26,388,470.43
4,477,715.84



PPA

Printing and Publication Expenses
Transportation and Delivery Expenses
Rents - Building and Structures

Rents - Motor Vehicles

Rents - Equipment

Subscription Expenses

OMOE

Buildings and Other Structures Outlay - Buildings

Machinery and Equipment Outlay - informalion and Communication Technology Equipment

Machinery and Equipment Outlay - Communication Equipment

Machinery and Equipment Oullay - Disaster Response & Rescue Equipment

Machinery and Equipment Outiay - Other Machinery and Equipment
Intangible Assets Outlay - Computer Software

Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment

Pensian Bebefits - Military/Uniformed Persannel
Retirement gratuity - Military/Uniformed Personnel
Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian

Sl e Mas aFles | AT

i ta s I
ia) Leave Denefits - Miitary/Un

ifo

ﬂetirement and Life Insurance Premiums

GRAND TOTAL

SAkB Current 2015

OBIJECT

50299020 00
50299040 00
50295050 01
50299050 03
50299050 04
50295070 00
50299990 99
cua.TOTAL
50604040 01
50604050 03
50604050 07
50604050 09
50604050 99
50606020 GO
SUB-TOTAL
TOTAL
50104990 06
TOTAL
50104010 02
50104020 02
50104030 01
50104030 02
TOTAL
50103010 00
TOTAL
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ALLOTMENT

57,258,988.73
1,414,629.82
14,804,715.05
842,772.00
3,798,390.75
553,617.00
375,755.78
1,201,018,000.00
107,000,000.00
105,930,000.00
73,350,000.00
385,041,000.00
55,577,000.00
23,275,000.00
750,173,000.00
10,411,049,382.00
676,713,096.00
676,713,096.00
1,015,461,547.00
87,996,191.56
1,595,534.51

3300
208,380,033.93

1,403,443,207.00
10,911,000.00
10,911,000.00

12,502,116,685.00

OBLIGATED

12,363,040.64
133,358.32
5,872,693,56
549,072.00
3,055,710.75
91,781.66
162,870.78
250,240,167 80
2,624,940,38
40,848,560.24

15,220,000,00
58,693,500.62
4,228,710,559.07
525,011,707,42
525,011,707.42
898,427,803,12
87,996,191.56
1,595,534.51

217 052 05g a4
157,052,058.84

1,285,071,588.03
5,525,141.40
5,525,141.40

6,044,318,995.92

BALANCES

44,895,948 09
1,281,271,50
8,932,021.49

293,700,00
742,680,00
461,835.34
212,885.00
1,021,777,532,11
104,375,059.62
65,081,439,76
73,350,000.00
385,041,000.00
55,577,000,00
8,055,000,00
691,479,499.38
6,182,338,822.93
151,701,388,58
151,701,388.58
117,033,743.88

A 317 975 O
1,337,875.805%

118,371,618.97
5,385,858,60
5,385,858.60

6,457,797,689.08



